



Date: November 05, 2023

Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No.C/1 G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Listing Department

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street.

Mumbai-400001

NSE Symbol: AVROIND

BSE Scrip Code: 543512

Ref: Intimation under Reg. 30(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Sub: Order of State Commission, Delhi in the matter titled as Avon Moldplast Private Ltd. Vs National Insurance Company Ltd.

Dear Sir/Madam

Pursuant to Regulation 30(4) read with Para B of Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, we hereby inform you that in the matter titled as Avon Moldplast Private Ltd. Vs National Insurance Company Ltd, State Commission Delhi vide its order dated October 19, 2023 has directed National Insurance Company Ltd to pay a sum of Rs. 9,44,855 to the Company along with interest @ 9% per annum and Rs. 1,00,000 as compensation for mental agony and harassment and litigation cost of Rs. 50,000 to the Company. The copy of order of State Commission Delhi is annexed herewith for your reference.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

For AVRO INDIA LIMITED

Sumit Bansal (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer) DIN: 00248707

Encl: As above

AVRO INDIA LIMITED

(Formerly known as AVON MOLDPLAST LIMITED)

Registered Office: A-7/36-39, South of GT Road, Indl. Area (Opp.Rathi Udyog Ltd.), Ghaziabad - 201009 (UP), India Email: support@avrofurniture.com | Website: www.avrofurniture.com | Helpline No: 9910039125 CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013





11/3/23, 11:12 AM Daily Order

DAILY ORDER STATE COMMISSION DELHI

Complaint Case No. CC/09/96

AVON	MOI	LD PI	LAST	PRIV	VATE
LTD.					

Vs.

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

BEFORE:

PRESENT:

Dated: 19 Oct 2023

Order

Item No.48

C-96/09	AVON MOLD PLAST	· •	NATIOANL INS.CO.LTD.
1			prio.co.brb.

<u>19.10.2023</u>

Present: None for the complainant

None for the opposite party

1. The complaint filed by the complainant is partly allowed with the following directions:

The opposite party is directed to pay a sum of Rs 9,44,855/- to the complainant along with interest @ 9% per annum from the date of filing the complaint till its realization within a period of two months from the date of receipt of this order.

- 2. In addition to the aforesaid and taking into consideration the facts of the present case, the Opposite Party is also directed to pay a sum of
 - A.Rs. 1,00,000/- as compensation for mental agony and harassment to the complainant; and
 - **B.**The litigation costs to the extent of Rs. 50,000/-.
- 3. Applications pending, if any, stand disposed of in terms of the aforesaid judgment.
- 4. A copy of this judgment be provided to all the parties free of cost as mandated by the Consumer Protection Act, 1986. The judgment be uploaded forthwith on the website of the commission for the perusal of the parties.

Contd..2/-

11/3/23, 11:12 AM Daily Order

C-96/09	AVON MOLD PLAST	VS NATIOANL INS.CO.LTD.
---------	-----------------	----------------------------

<u>19.10.2023</u>

5. File be consigned to record room along with a copy of this Judgment.

(RAJAN SHARMA)

Member (Judicial)

Bench-2

(BIMLA KUMARI)

Member (Female)

Bench-2

about:blank 2/2